

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5275-5276/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/1999 in CAN 4159/98 and CAN No.4007/98 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S.DUTTA & ASSOCIATES & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AJIT K. AGARAWALA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for adding party/parties and impleading party and directions and discharge of advocate on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 04/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Shahid Rizvi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. A. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. N.R. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Rishal S., Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

I.A. Nos. 7-8 of 2003 are allowed.

Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, learned counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Shahid Rizvi, and undertakes to file appearance for the petitioners seeks two weeks time to do so.

Adjourned for two weeks.

Reply, if any, including on the pending I.As to be filed within one week.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master